

Melisa Chantres EvClay Public Relations +1 (305) 261-6222 Toll Free +1 (877) 261-6222 mmchantres@evclay.com

U.S. Century Bank Named One of America's Best Regional Banks by *Newsweek*

MIAMI — **February 28, 2025**—U.S. Century Bank has been named to *Newsweek* magazine's <u>America's Best Regional Banks and Credit Unions 2025</u> which recognizes the top 500 regional banks and top 500 credit unions in the U.S. With \$2.5 billion in assets, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami and the state of Florida.

To compile this list, *Newsweek* collaborated with market data research firm Plant-A Insights Group and examined all regional banks and credit unions across the U.S., roughly 9,170 institutions. They reviewed several indicators of long-term stability, including profitability, creditworthiness, and healthy lending capacity. They also reviewed press coverage over the past two years, an independent customer survey of more than 71,000 U.S. citizens, 1.9 million social media reviews, and 129 million Apple App and Google Play store reviews.

Only banks and credit unions that ranked in the top 50th percentile of scorers within their respective headquarters states were included in the list of ranked institutions.

"This recognition is a testament to the turnaround and growth we've seen as we've met our strategic goals," stated Luis de la Aguilera, chairman, president and CEO of U.S. Century Bank. "We remain committed to our community and will continue to provide clients with the exceptional service they have come to expect from us."

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: USCB) and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.